
6824585AB

TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED $5,843,293TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED $5,843,293

THE COMMUNITY TRUST OF SOUTHLANDTHE COMMUNITY TRUST OF SOUTHLAND
Grants Approved 1 April 2014 – 31 March 2015

(Published Pursuant To The Community Trusts Act 1999)

AGE Concern Southland $46,177
Alzheimers Society Southland $7,500
Aparima College $2,238
Aparima Tae Kwon Do Club $2,000
Arahi Maori Womens Welfare League $1,500
Arrowtown Primary School $3,916
Arrowtown Volunteer Fire Brigade $500
Arthritis Foundation of New Zealand $3,000
Arts On Tour NZ Trust $2,000
Ascot Community School $3,048
Athol Hall Committee $500
Aurora College $6,165
Autism NZ Southland Branch $3,500
Awarua Social & Health Services $1,200
Balfour Gun Club $2,000
Balfour Primary School $583
Barnardos NZ - Southland Area $42,500
Blackmount Community Pool Society $20,000
Blind Foundation $20,000
Blue Mountain College $13,709
Bluff Community School $2,465
Borland Lodge Adventure & Education Trust $7,500
Bowls Southland $28,185
Bush Haven Native Bird Rehabilitation Trust $500
Cancer Society of NZ - Otago/Southland Branch $18,160
Canteen Southland $7,500
CCS Disability Action Southland $35,000
Central Southland College $5,076
Central Southland Community Pool $3,919
Central Southland Hospital Charitable Trust $3,500
Central Southland Senior Citizens Welfare Centre $1,934
Chamber Music New Zealand Trust $20,000
Chamber of Commerce Southland $16,493
Child Matters $6,784
Citizens Advice Bureau Gore $2,052
Citizens Advice Bureau Invercargill $10,262
Coastguard Bluff $50,000
Community Colleges New Zealand $5,000
Community Networking Trust (Eastern Southland) $38,500
Community Trust of Southland - Art scholarships $11,150
Community Trust of Southland - General Purpose scholarships $1,000
Community Trust of Southland - Leadership scholarships $13,450
Community Trust of Southland - Murihiku Health scholarships $80,000
Community Trust of Southland - Outward Bound scholarships $81,452
Community Trust of Southland - School Leaver scholarships $172,000
Community Trust of Southland - Sport scholarships $73,400
Community Trust of Southland - Tertiary Education scholarships $132,800
Conductive Education (Southland) Charitable Trust $17,000
Cycling Southland $55,705
Dance Opportunity $1,300
Destination Queenstown $10,000
Dipton School $583
Dive South $8,000
Donovan Primary School $4,392
Drummond Primary School $431
Dunedin Community Care Trust $2,460
East Gore Primary School $1,688
Eastern Southland Basketball Association $14,475
Edendale Primary School $1,078
Edendale Vintage Machinery Club $5,000
English Language Partners Southland $15,000
Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust $500
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand $9,989
Equestrian Sports New Zealand (Southland Showjumping) $3,500
Families First Trust $50,000
Fernworth Primary School $6,075
Fiordland College $1,779
Fiordland Community House $10,751
Fiordland Conservation Trust $20,000
Fortune Theatre Trust $2,000
Foundation for Youth Development Southland $50,000
Garston Primary School $279
GirlGuidingNZ Southland $5,000
Glenham School $242
Glenorchy School $275
Golf Southland $57,825
Gore & Districts Amenities Charitable Trust $5,000
Gore & Districts Community Youth Worker Trust $5,121
Gore & Districts Senior Citizens Club (Choir Section) $500
Gore Blue Light Committee $3,000
Gore District Council $1,000
Gore District Historical Society $3,750
Gore Health Ltd $5,000
Gore High School $6,324
Gore Main School $2,393
Gore Musical Theatre $7,682
Gore Southern Shears Committee $4,200
Gore Toy Library $855
Gore Womens Refuge $27,652
Gorge Road School $426
Greenvale Sheep Dog Trial Club $8,000
Grey Power $10,231
GymSports Southern $17,055
Halfmoon Bay School $293
Happiness House Trust $10,241
Harvestfield Christian Centre $8,000
Hauroko Valley Primary School $567
Head Injury Society of Southland $10,241
Hearing Dogs for Deaf People $860
Heartland Otago/Southland Life Education Trust $4,723
Heddon Bush School $433
Hedgehope School $200
Heriot Playcentre $2,000
Heriot Primary School $428
Heritage South $8,762
HETTANZ Southland $640
Hillside Primary School $276
Hockey Southland $40,660
Hokonui Moonshine Museum Charitable Trust $3,000
Hokonui Pioneer Village & Museum $10,000
Ice Sports Southland $8,805
Invercargill & Districts Victim Support Group $6,500
Invercargill City Charitable Trust $7,500
Invercargill City Council $500
Invercargill Community Patrol $1,000
Invercargill Contract Bridge Club $24,300
Invercargill Gymnastic Club $5,000
Invercargill Middle School $2,840
Invercargill Musical Theatre $39,130
Invercargill Parents Centre $3,865
Invercargill Repertory Society $9,847
Invercargill Secondary Schools Network Trust $95,000
Invercargill Summer Festival Society $10,000
Isla Bank School $427
James Hargest College $21,305
James Hargest College Junior Campus $650
Jigsaw Central Lakes $55,000
Jubilee Budget Advisory Service $17,000
KartSport Southland $1,675
Kingsview School $264
Knapdale Primary School $5,021
Lakes District Museum $3,000
Limehills School $1,416
Lochiel School $476

Longford Intermediate School $2,145
Lumsden Heritage Trust $8,000
Lumsden School $933
Makarewa School $9,161
Mararoa Primary School $406
Marching Southland $8,595
Mataura & Districts Historical Society $32,455
Mataura & Districts Senior Citizens $500
Mataura Kilties Pipe Band $2,590
Mataura Pony Club $3,000
Mataura Primary School $5,170
Mataura Scout Group $1,500
Mataura Taskforce $1,604
Mataura Youth Centre Trust $5,000
Menzies College $3,732
Menzies Netball Association $1,000
Mossburn School $7,441
Mount Linton Endurance Riding Club $350
Murihiku Maori & Pasifika Cultural Trust $46,000
Murihiku Young Parents Learning Centre Trust $460
Myross Bush Primary School $3,512
National Council of Women Southland Branch $500
National Heart Foundation of NZ - Southland Branch $8,201
Netball Southland $159,270
New River Primary School $3,893
New Zealand Blue Light Ventures $1,500
New Zealand Songwriters Trust $5,000
New Zealand Symphony Orchestra Foundation $1,000
Newfield Park Primary School $4,213
Nga Hau E Wha Society $10,500
Nga Kete Matauranga Pounamu Charitable Trust $10,000
Nga Putangitangi $5,000
Norman Jones Foundation $37,000
Northern Southland College $1,575
Northern Southland Community Resource Centre Charitable Trust $11,000
NZ Mountain Film Festival Charitable Trust $1,000
Ohai Senior Citizens Association $500
Oreti Surf Life Saving Club $6,825
Otama School $289
Otatara School $2,496
Otautau & Districts Community Charitable Trust $7,500
Otautau and Districts Toy Cupboard $800
Otautau Primary School $2,010
Pacific Island Advisory & Cultural Trust $18,000
Parent to Parent Southland $10,000
Phoenix Synchro (Southland) $9,380
Poppycock Trust $30,000
Pregnancy Help - Invercargill Branch $5,000
Presbyterian Support Southland $100,000
Pukerau School $410
Queens Park Golf Club $5,000
Queenstown Alpine Ski Team $6,825
Queenstown Art Society $7,681
Queenstown Childcare Centre $5,000
Queenstown Citizens Advice Bureau $2,300
Queenstown Cricket Club $1,500
Queenstown Grey Power $1,024
Queenstown Gymnastics Club $4,303
Queenstown JazzFest Trust $3,000
Queenstown Lakes District Council $13,000
Queenstown Primary School $5,384
Queenstown Tennis Club $10,000
Rape and Abuse Support Centre Southland $30,000
Remarkable Runners Harrier Club $550
Remarkable Theatre $1,000
Remarkables Primary School $4,300
Rimu School $825
Riversdale Community Development Area Sub Committee $10,000
Riversdale School $1,192
Riverton Community Arts Centre Charitable Trust $15,000
Riverton Community Charitable Trust $10,268
Riverton Heritage Society $4,500
Riverton Primary School $2,100
Ronald McDonald House Auckland Trust $18,760
Ronald McDonald House South Island Trust $14,100
Rowing Southland $13,860
Royal New Zealand Ballet $25,000
Royal NZ Plunket Society - Central Southland $1,100
Royal NZ Plunket Society - Mataura $700
Royal NZ Plunket Society - Riversdale $1,000
Rugby Southland $164,460
Ruru School $924
Sacred Heart School $1,152
Salford School $1,899
Shadows of Shoah Trust $2,024
Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust $5,000
Shotover Primary School $640
ShowBiz Queenstown $10,000
Skylight $3,000
Snow Sports New Zealand $5,000
Social Service Providers Aotearoa $3,585
South Catlins Promotions $30,000
South Centre Anglican Care $27,401
South Coast Environment Society $30,000
South Invercargill Urban Rejuvenation Charitable Trust $10,578
Southern Adult Literacy $7,000
Southern District Health Board $5,000
Southern Lakes Arts Festival Trust $3,000
Southern REAP $20,000
Southern Seabird Solutions Trust $2,000
Southland ACC Advocacy Trust $7,000
Southland Adventist Christian School $648
Southland Art Society $20,000
Southland Badminton Assn $18,825
Southland Basketball Association $86,205
Southland Beneficiaries and Community Rights Centre $30,724
Southland Bird Club $3,000
Southland BMX Club $9,185
Southland Board Riders Association $15,000
Southland Boys High School $11,814
Southland Brass Band Contest Committee $2,000
Southland Canoe Club $6,900
Southland Christmas Parade Charitable Trust $15,810
Southland Community Broadcasters Charitable Trust $5,555
Southland Community House Charitable Trust $25,000
Southland Competitions Society $5,000
Southland Cot Death Society Trust $6,000
Southland Council NZ Reading Association $10,000
Southland Cricket Association $35,325
Southland Croquet Association $7,465
Southland disAbility Enterprises $30,000
Southland District Rugby Football League $16,110
Southland Dog Training Club $700
Southland Filipino Society $5,000
Southland Foodbank Charitable Trust $15,000

Southland Football $29,805
Southland Foster Care Association $2,190
Southland Girls High School $13,566
Southland Heritage Building Preservation Trust $20,600
Southland Indoor Bowls Centre $4,510
Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Trust $1,091,352
Southland Life Education Trust $16,786
Southland Motorcycle Club $3,000
Southland Mountain Bike Club $10,125
Southland Multiple Birth Club $1,015
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society $20,483
Southland Musicians Club $2,000
Southland Piping and Drumming Development Trust $14,446
Southland Playcentre Association $15,000
Southland Regional Heritage Committee $20,000
Southland Riding for the Disabled Association $5,000
Southland Science and Technology Fair $1,000
Southland Secondary Schools Principals Association $8,500
Southland Secondary Schools Sports Association $40,476
Southland Social Sciences Fair $1,400
Southland Softball Association $17,805
Southland Stroke Club $11,254
Southland Table Tennis Association $18,610
Southland Teachers & Judges Association $500
Southland Tenpin Bowling Association $1,050
Southland Triathlon & Multisport Club $14,220
Southland Warm Homes Trust $25,000
Southland Water Polo Board $23,395
Southland Womens Club $4,000
Southland Workers Educational Association $30,000
Southland Yachting $8,385
Southland Youth Offending Team $250
Southland Youth One Stop Shop Trust $70,000
Special Olympics New Zealand $5,000
Special Olympics NZ - Southland $16,583
Sport Southland $223,318
Squash City Invercargill $5,000
Squash Southland $28,980
St John South Island Region $36,720
St John’s Girls’ School $1,100
St Joseph’s School Invercargill $1,808
St Joseph’s School Queenstown $1,100
St Mary’s Parish $25,000
St Mary’s Primary School $1,790
St Patrick’s School Invercargill $4,464
St Patrick’s School Nightcaps $234
St Peter’s College $3,879
St Teresa’s School Bluff $384
St Theresa’s School $2,628
St Thomas’s School $515
Stadium Southland $12,500
Stewart Island Community Centre Trust $5,000
Stewart Island Early Childhood Education Centre $5,000
Stewart Island Senior Citizens $1,000
Stewart Island/Rakiura Community & Environment Trust $15,000
Strings of Southland Charitable Trust $500
Swim Southland $29,235
Synchro Swim NZ $2,535
Takitimu Community Development Committee $3,500
Takitimu Primary School $1,596
Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust $36,000
TalkLink Trust $5,000
Tapanui Primary School $1,056
Te Anau Community Events Charitable Trust $2,000
Te Anau Golden Age Club $1,000
Te Anau Primary School $1,639
Te Anau Youth Worker Trust $16,386
Te Ara o Kiwa Sea Scouts $2,500
Te Oruanui Incorporated Society $15,000
Te Tipua School $515
Te Tomairangi Society $5,000
Te Wharekura o Arowhenua $20,273
Tennis Southland $19,425
The Creative Space Art Charitable Trust $24,400
The Hearing Association Southland Branch $8,201
The New Zealand Howard League for Penal Reform $5,000
The Parenting Place $7,000
The Tapestry Trust of New Zealand $1,000
The Western District Country & Variety Music Club $1,000
Thornbury Primary School $619
Tisbury School $1,484
Tokanui Memorial Hall $2,000
Tokanui School $1,152
Touch Southland $63,332
Tuatapere Community Worker Support Trust $500
Tuatapere Senior Citizens Association $500
Tuturau Public Hall $2,500
Tuturau School $385
Venture Southland $285,560
Venture Southland Creative Southland $54,000
Verdon College $7,794
Vital Signs Youth & Family Trust $5,000
Volleyball Southland $33,620
Waianiwa School $441
Waiau Area School $1,570
Waihopai Primary School $3,198
Waihopai Rowing Club $14,972
Waikaia Primary School $212
Waikaka Combined Sports Association $5,000
Waikaka Public Hall Society $3,242
Waikaka School $351
Waikawa District Museum $2,000
Waikoikoi School $286
Wakatipu Anglers Club $1,040
Wakatipu High School $6,028
Wakatipu Reforestation Trust $5,000
Wakatipu Youth Trust $18,000
Wallacetown Primary School $570
Wallacetown Senior Citizens $819
Waverley Park School $3,662
Wellington Museums Trust $5,000
Welsh Pony and Cob Club of Southland $1,200
West Gore School $3,054
Willowbank School $200
Windsor North School $2,728
Winter Games New Zealand Trust $25,000
Winton Primary School $1,941
Winton Skate Park Trust $30,000
Woodlands Full Primary School $848
Woodlands Rugby Football Club $15,000
Wyndham District Community Pool $5,000
Wyndham Primary School $1,266
Wyndham Rugby Football Club $2,750
YMCA of Invercargill Charitable Trust $25,000
Youthline Southland $6,000
Less grants approved in previous years not uplifted ($391,114)


